Section 7 Exemption Impact Report



NYS - Real Property System

County of Clinton

School District - 094001 Peru Central

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13350
13500
13510
13800
14110
14120
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25230
25300
26100
26400
27200
27350
28110
29700
41300
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41805
41806
41834
41844
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

CITY - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - SPECIFIED USES

USA - DEFENSE PURPOSES
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
RAILROAD - WHOLLY EXEMPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOS
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 408
STATE L 54
STATE L 59-g
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 489-d&dd
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 1138
RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 460
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
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Number of
Exemptions

30
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146
36
118
17

714

1,546

1,458,698,840

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/1/2023 14:10:39

Total Assessed Value 1,396,828,525

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
9,833,867 0.67
124,863,000 8.56
2,173,500 0.15
8,406,967 0.58
17,000 0.00
20,931,300 1.43
61,300 0.00
156,533 0.01
18,487,500 1.27
185,100 0.01
5,804,000 0.40
5,257,600 0.36
408,900 0.03
8,659,867 0.59
443,500 0.03
241,900 0.02
2,255,300 0.15
3,800 0.00
630,767 0.04
1,489,400 0.10
220,800 0.02
964,100 0.07
3,000 0.00
1,260,500 0.09
28,676,503 1.97
2,831,448 0.19
6,976,665 0.48
148,631 0.01
781,250 0.05
61,970 0.00
56,626,365 3.88
56,773 0.00
48,892,390 3.35



NYS - Real Property System
County of Clinton

School District - 094001 Peru Central

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
41934 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
41935 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49504 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

50006 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-c
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL 483-d
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

7
18
3
9

= = h 00O O N ©

2,887
2
2,889

1,458,698,840

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/1/2023 14:10:39

Total Assessed Value 1,396,828,525

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions
161,480
1,067,488
234,898
591,390
338,948
88,350
1,018,200
988,478
20,300
81,600
0

362,321,028
81,600
362,402,628

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.07
0.02
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.07
0.00
0.01
0.00

24.84
0.01
24.84

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 2



	Section 7
	Section 7 - Exemption Impact Report

